

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in SLP(Civil) No(s).6791/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in FAO No. 236/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANJANI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALAUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For dispensing with service of R.Nos.1 & 2)
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for dispensing with service of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2
is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master