

i>¿

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4647 OF 2009

Anjani Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Salauddin & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order 23.7.2009 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 6791 of 2007 from the Judgment and Order dated 29.11.2006 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh.

There are 3 Respondents. Service of notice is dispensed with on respondent Nos.1 and 2 vide order dated 6.5.2008 and Respondent No.3 is represented by Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Counsel for the Appellants has on 24.9.2010 filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case till date.

Service of notice is complete.

Original Record have been received in the matter and is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate
- 2 Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR